Previous Interest Rates for International Savings and Bank Accounts

Rates apply to Barclays Bank PLC

Savings Accounts

International Reserve Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper | Current Gross Rate — Effective Since | Current AER — Effective Since | Previous Gross Rate — Effective Previous AER - Effective Since
Since
£ 15/06/2020 15/06/2020 03/09/2018 03/09/2018
0 up to 49,999 0.01% 0.01% 0.35% 0.35%
50,000 up to 99,999 0.01% 0.01% 0.35% 0.35%
100,000 up to 999,999 0.01% 0.01% 0.40% 0.40%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999 0.01% 0.01% 0.50% 0.50%
5,000,000+ 0.01% 0.01% 0.60% 0.60%

International Trust Reserve Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER - Effective Since

Previous Gross Rate — Effective

Previous AER - Effective Since

Since
£ 15/06/2020 15/06/2020 03/09/2018 03/09/2018
0 up to 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.35% 0.35%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999 0.01% 0.01% 0.45% 0.45%
5,000,000+ 0.01% 0.01% 0.50% 0.50%

% BARCLAYS



35 Day Notice Deposit Account GBP (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER -
Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER —
Effective Since

£

27/04/2020

27/04/2020

03/09/2018

03/09/2018

0+

0.21%

0.21%

0.80%

0.80%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER —
Effective Since

Previous Post-NoticeGross Rate —
Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER —
Effective Since

£

27/04/2020

27/04/2020

03/09/2018

03/09/2018

0+

0.01%

0.01%

0.60%

0.60%

100 Day Notice Deposit Account GBP (with pre and post notice rates) Note: This product is not currently open to new applications

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER —
Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER —
Effective Since

£

27/04/2020

27/04/2020

03/09/2018

03/09/2018

0+

0.30%

0.30%

1.05%

1.06%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER —
Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate
— Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER —
Effective Since

£

27/04/2020

27/04/2020

03/09/2018

03/09/2018

0+

0.10%

0.10%

0.85%

0.85%

Private Savings Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER - Effective Since

Previous Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

£ 01/04/2020 01/04/2020 03/09/2018 03/09/2018
0 up to0 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.25%
100,000 up to 249,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.25%
250,000 up to 499,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.25%
500,000+ 0.00% 0.00% 0.50% 0.50%




International Reserve Account USD

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER - Effective Since

Previous Gross Rate — Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

$ 15/06/2020 15/06/2020 21/01/2020 21/01/2020
0 up to 49,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50,000 up to 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.35% 0.35%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999 0.01% 0.01% 0.70% 0.70%
5,000,000+ 0.05% 0.05% 1.10% 1.10%

International Trust Reserve USD

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER — Effective Since

Previous Gross Rate — Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

$ 15/06/2020 15/06/2020 21/01/2020 21/01/2020
0 up t0 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.30% 0.30%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999 0.01% 0.01% 0.65% 0.65%
5,000,000+ 0.05% 0.05% 1.10% 1.10%

35 Day Notice Deposit Account USD (with pre and post notice rates) Note: This product is not currently open to new applications

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

$

27/04/2020

27/04/2020

03/12/2019

03/12/2019

0+

0.25%

0.25%

1.65%

1.66%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

27/04/2020

27/04/2020

03/12/2019

03/12/2019

0+

0.05%

0.05%

145%

1.46%




100 Day Notice Deposit Account USD (with pre and post notice rates) Note: This product is not currently open to new applications

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

$

27/04/2020

27/04/2020

03/12/2019

03/12/2019

0+

0.45%

0.45%

1.95%

1.97%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

$

27/04/2020

27/04/2020

03/12/2019

03/12/2019

0+

0.25%

0.25%

1.75%

1.76%

International Tracker Savings Account USD

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER — Effective Since

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER — Effective Since

$ 01/04/2020 01/04/2020 01/11/2019 01/11/2019
0 up to 19,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
20,000 up to 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.05% 0.05%
100,000 up to 199,999 0.00% 0.00% 1.05% 1.05%
200,000 up to 349,999 0.00% 0.00% 1.25% 1.26%
350,000+ 0.00% 0.00% 145% 146%

Private Savings Account USD

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper | Current Gross Rate — Effective Since | Current AER - Effective Since Previous Rate — Effective Since Previous AER - Effective Since
$ 01/04/2020 01/04/2020 01/11/2019 01/11/2019
0 up to0 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 1.25% 1.26%
100,000 up to 249,999 0.00% 0.00% 1.25% 1.26%
250,000 up to 499,999 0.00% 0.00% 1.25% 1.26%
500,000+ 0.00% 0.00% 1.50% 1.51%




International Reserve EUR

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper | Current Gross Rate — Effective Since | Current AER - Effective Since | Previous Rate — Effective Since Previous AER - Effective Since
€ 01/08/2016 01/08/2016 01/06/2015 01/06/2015
0 to 24,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
25,000 to 49,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50,000 to 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
100,000+ 0.00% 0.00% 0.05% 0.05%

International Tracker Savings Account EUR

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER - Effective Since

Previous Rate — Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

€ 01/04/2016 01/04/2016 01/10/2014 01/10/2014
0 up to 14,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
15,000 up to 74,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.01%
75,000 up to 149,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.01%
150,000 up to 299,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.01%
300,000+ 0.00% 0.00% 0.05% 0.05%

Private Savings Account EUR

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER - Effective Since

Previous Rate — Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

€ 01/04/2016 01/04/2016 01/07/2014 01/07/2014
0 up t0 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
100,000 up to 249,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
250,000 up to 499,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
500,000+ 0.00% 0.00% 0.50% 0.50%




Definitions

Annual Equivalent Rate (AER) — lllustrates what the interest would be if the interest was

paid and compounded once a year.
Gross Rate —Is the rate of interest payable before the deduction of tax. We will deduct tax

where required to do so by law. Account holders should check their own tax situation as

there may be a potential tax liability.



This item can be provided in Braille, large print or audio by calling: +44(0)1624 684 444* (or via TextDirect if appropriate).
*Lines are open 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, except 25 December when lines are closed.

Call costs may vary — please check with your telecoms provider. Calls may be recorded so that we can monitor the quality of our service and for security purposes.

Barclays offers private and overseas banking, credit and investment solutions to its clients through Barclays Bank PLC and its subsidiary companies.

Barclays Bank PLC is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register No. 122702) and is a member of the London Stock Exchange and
NEX. Registered in England. Registered No. 1026167. Registered Office: 1 Churchill Place, London E14 5HP.

Barclays Bank PLC, Jersey Branch is regulated by the Jersey Financial Services Commission.

Barclays Bank PLC, Jersey Branch is regulated by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission under the Protection of Investors (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law 1987, as amended. Barclays Bank PLC, Jersey Branch has its principal business address in Jersey at
13 Library Place, St Helier, Jersey JE4 8NE, Channel Islands.

Barclays Bank PLC, Isle of Man Branch is licensed by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority. Barclays Bank PLC, Isle of Man Branch has its principal business address in the Isle of Man at Barclays House, Victoria Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM99 TAJ.

Barclays Bank PLC, Guernsey Branch is licensed by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission under the Banking Supervision (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law 1994, as amended, and the Protection of Investors (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law 1987, as amended.
Barclays Bank PLC, Guernsey Branch has its principal place of business at Le Marchant House, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 3BE.
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