# Previous Interest Rates for International Savings and Bank Accounts

# Rates apply to Barclays Bank PLC

# Savings Accounts

#### International Reserve Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
£	15/06/2020	15/06/2020	03/09/2018	03/09/2018
0 up to 49,999	0.01%	0.01%	0.35%	0.35%
50,000 up to 99,999	0.01%	0.01%	0.35%	0.35%
100,000 up to 999,999	0.01%	0.01%	0.40%	0.40%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999	0.01%	0.01%	0.50%	0.50%
5,000,000+	0.01%	0.01%	0.60%	0.60%

#### International Trust Reserve Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
£	15/06/2020	15/06/2020	03/09/2018	03/09/2018
0 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.35%	0.35%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999	0.01%	0.01%	0.45%	0.45%
5,000,000+	0.01%	0.01%	0.50%	0.50%



## 35 Day Notice Deposit Account GBP (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
£	27/04/2020	27/04/2020	03/09/2018	03/09/2018
0+	0.21%	0.21%	0.80%	0.80%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Post-NoticeGross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
£	27/04/2020	27/04/2020	03/09/2018	03/09/2018
0+	0.01%	0.01%	0.60%	0.60%

# 100 Day Notice Deposit Account GBP (with pre and post notice rates) Note: This product is not currently open to new applications

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
£	27/04/2020	27/04/2020	03/09/2018	03/09/2018
0+	0.30%	0.30%	1.05%	1.06%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate  – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
£	27/04/2020	27/04/2020	03/09/2018	03/09/2018
0+	0.10%	0.10%	0.85%	0.85%

#### Private Savings Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
£	01/04/2020	01/04/2020	03/09/2018	03/09/2018
0 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.25%	0.25%
100,000 up to 249,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.25%	0.25%
250,000 up to 499,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.25%	0.25%
500,000+	0.00%	0.00%	0.50%	0.50%

#### International Reserve Account USD

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
\$	15/06/2020	15/06/2020	21/01/2020	21/01/2020
0 up to 49,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
50,000 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.35%	0.35%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999	0.01%	0.01%	0.70%	0.70%
5,000,000+	0.05%	0.05%	1.10%	1.10%

#### International Trust Reserve USD

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
\$	15/06/2020	15/06/2020	21/01/2020	21/01/2020
0 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.30%	0.30%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999	0.01%	0.01%	0.65%	0.65%
5,000,000+	0.05%	0.05%	1.10%	1.10%

## 35 Day Notice Deposit Account USD (with pre and post notice rates) Note: This product is not currently open to new applications

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER  – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
\$	27/04/2020	27/04/2020	03/12/2019	03/12/2019
0+	0.25%	0.25%	1.65%	1.66%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER  – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
\$	27/04/2020	27/04/2020	03/12/2019	03/12/2019
0+	0.05%	0.05%	1.45%	1.46%

## 100 Day Notice Deposit Account USD (with pre and post notice rates) Note: This product is not currently open to new applications

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER  – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
\$	27/04/2020	27/04/2020	03/12/2019	03/12/2019
0+	0.45%	0.45%	1.95%	1.97%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER  – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper \$				

## International Tracker Savings Account USD

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since
\$	01/04/2020	01/04/2020	01/11/2019	01/11/2019
0 up to 19,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
20,000 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.05%	0.05%
100,000 up to 199,999	0.00%	0.00%	1.05%	1.05%
200,000 up to 349,999	0.00%	0.00%	1.25%	1.26%
350,000+	0.00%	0.00%	1.45%	1.46%

## Private Savings Account USD

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
\$	01/04/2020	01/04/2020	01/11/2019	01/11/2019
0 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	1.25%	1.26%
100,000 up to 249,999	0.00%	0.00%	1.25%	1.26%
250,000 up to 499,999	0.00%	0.00%	1.25%	1.26%
500,000+	0.00%	0.00%	1.50%	1.51%

#### International Reserve EUR

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
€	01/08/2016	01/08/2016	01/06/2015	01/06/2015
0 to 24,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
25,000 to 49,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
50,000 to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
100,000+	0.00%	0.00%	0.05%	0.05%

# International Tracker Savings Account EUR

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
€	01/04/2016	01/04/2016	01/10/2014	01/10/2014
0 up to 14,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
15,000 up to 74,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.01%	0.01%
75,000 up to 149,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.01%	0.01%
150,000 up to 299,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.01%	0.01%
300,000+	0.00%	0.00%	0.05%	0.05%

# Private Savings Account EUR

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
€	01/04/2016	01/04/2016	01/07/2014	01/07/2014
0 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
100,000 up to 249,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
250,000 up to 499,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
500,000+	0.00%	0.00%	0.50%	0.50%

## Definitions

**Annual Equivalent Rate (AER)** – Illustrates what the interest would be if the interest was paid and compounded once a year.

**Gross Rate** – Is the rate of interest payable before the deduction of tax. We will deduct tax where required to do so by law. Account holders should check their own tax situation as there may be a potential tax liability.

This item can be provided in Braille, large print or audio by calling: +44(0)1624 684 444\* (or via TextDirect if appropriate).

\*Lines are open 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, except 25 December when lines are closed.

Call costs may vary – please check with your telecoms provider. Calls may be recorded so that we can monitor the quality of our service and for security purposes.

Barclays offers private and overseas banking, credit and investment solutions to its clients through Barclays Bank PLC and its subsidiary companies.

Barclays Bank PLC is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register No. 122702) and is a member of the London Stock Exchange and NEX. Registered in England. Registered No. 1026167. Registered Office: 1 Churchill Place, London E14 5HP.

 $\label{thm:continuous} \textit{Barclays Bank PLC, Jersey Branch} \ is \ regulated \ by \ the \textit{Jersey Financial Services Commission}.$ 

Barclays Bank PLC, Jersey Branch is regulated by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission under the Protection of Investors (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law 1987, as amended. Barclays Bank PLC, Jersey Branch has its principal business address in Jersey at 13 Library Place, St Helier, Jersey JE4 8NE, Channel Islands.

Barclays Bank PLC, Isle of Man Branch is licensed by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority. Barclays Bank PLC, Isle of Man Branch has its principal business address in the Isle of Man at Barclays House, Victoria Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM99 1AJ.

Barclays Bank PLC, Guernsey Branch is licensed by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission under the Banking Supervision (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law 1994, as amended, and the Protection of Investors (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law 1987, as amended.

Barclays Bank PLC, Guernsey Branch has its principal place of business at Le Marchant House, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 3BE.